10/09/2009 11:01 AM Deputy: GB OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: GUILD RUSSELL GALLAGHER & APN# Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder of 3 Fee: 16.00 Recording Requested by: BK-1009 PG- 2018 RPTT: 0.00 Gary M. Fuller, Esq. Name Guild, Russell, Gallagher & Fuller, Ltd. ( for Recorder's use only ) Address PO Box 2838 City/State/Zip Reno, NV 89505 AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO N.R.S 17.150(4) IN SUPPORT OF RECORDATION OF JUDGMENT (Title of Document) I hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

Signed:

Print name & title: Gary M. Fuller, Esq., Attorney at Law

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or printed.



GARY M. FULLER, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 000125
GUILD, RUSSELL, GALLAGHER & FULLER, LTD.
100 W. Liberty St., Ste. 800
P.O. Box 2838
Reno, NV 89505
(775) 786-2366
Attorneys for Plaintiff,
Bill Pearce Motors, Inc.

## IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF TAHOE TOWNSHIP

## IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA

BILL PEARCE MOTORS, INC.	
a Nevada Corporation, doing business	Case No.: CV09-0027
as Bill Pearce BMW	
	Dept. No.:
Plaintiff,	
VS.	
JARUWANEE PRIMO,	
and DOES I through X, inclusive,	\ \ \
and 2020 i infoagn 21, metasive,	\ \
Defendants.	
	) )
<u>AFFIDAVIT PURSUAN</u>	T TO N.R.S 17.150(4) IN SUPPORT OF
RECORD	ATION OF JUDGMENT
CTLATE OF MENTALS	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF WASHOE ) ss:	
COUNTY OF WASHOE	
GARY M. FULLER ESO, bein	g first duly sworn, deposes and states under penalty of
1111 1111 1111 1111	B mot daily owners, deposit sense control control production
perjury, as follows:	
<ol> <li>Your Affiant is an attorned</li> </ol>	ey at law, licensed to practice in all courts of the State of

BK- 100 PG- 202 D752011 Page: 3 Of 3 10/09/200

Nevada, a partner in the law firm of Guild, Russell, Gallagher & Fuller, Ltd., and counsel of record for plaintiff, Bill Pearce Motors, a Nevada corporation, dba Bill Pearce Courtesy Honda.

- 2. Your Affiant makes this affidavit on personal knowledge or on information and belief, where stated, and in support of recordation of Plaintiff's Judgment.
- 3. Your Affiant is informed and therefore believes that the name and addresses of the judgment debtor JARUWANEE PRIMO is as follows: P.O. Box 11866, Zephyr Cove, NV 89448 and 1331 Wildwood Ave., South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150.
- 4. Your Affiant is informed and therefore believes that the social security number of the judgment debtor JARWUANEE PRIMO is unknown.
- 5. Your Affiant is informed and therefore believes that the date of birth of the judgment debtor JARUWANEE PRIMO is unknown.

FURTHER YOUR AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGH

GARY M. FULLER

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this

day of October, 2009/

NOTARY PUBLIC

SANDRA J. TOKIN

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 09-9901-2 - Expires May 6, 2013